
2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021

Sponsored By Roland Skate / JC's Motorcycle Shop

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

QUALIFYING

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 12:07:47

Event: Q05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 16.0C Starters: 20

Track: Dry Printed at: 12:23

Fastest On   Behind Behind

Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

  1 59 Tom DRANE / CSS / ICCONS GC Honda M3 250 1:47.393  4 of  6

  2 36 Angus GRENFELL GC Honda NSF 250 1:48.625  2 of  5 1.232 1.232

  3 285 Glenn KETTLE F400 Honda VFR 400 1:48.853  4 of  5 1.460 .228

  4 74 Jason EMBLEY F400 Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:50.236  4 of  5 2.843 1.383

  5 81 Adam STOCKDALE F400 Honda CBR 400 1:50.404  4 of  4 3.011 .168

  6 14 Nick LEITH F400 Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:50.739  3 of  4 3.346 .335

  7 35a Russell BAKER F400 Honda CBR 400 1:50.764  2 of  4 3.371 .025

  8 33 Jim AGOMBAR GC Yamaha TZ 250 1:51.793  3 of  4 4.400 1.029

  9 77 Christian ROSSI / RB Racing F400 Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:51.816  2 of  5 4.423 .023

 10 34 Joshua WILLINGHAM F400 Honda RVF 400 1:52.300  3 of  5 4.907 .484

 11 69 Archie MCDONALD GC Honda M3 250 1:53.622  3 of  3 6.229 1.322

 12 53 Geoff SANDERS F400 Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:53.928  5 of  5 6.535 .306

 13 19 David O'CONNELL / Weatherall Windows / Mumbles Racing F400 Honda VFR 400 1:54.174  4 of  5 6.781 .246

 14 22 Stacey VAN WETERING / RB Racing & ABUS Security Tech 

Germany

F400 Honda VFR 400 1:54.804  5 of  5 7.411 .630

 15 35 Matthew ELITH F400 Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:55.216  3 of  4 7.823 .412

 16 76 Scott WEBSTER GC Yamaha TZ 250 1:58.492  5 of  5 11.099 3.276

 17 636 Emma DE ROSSI / Tracey Track Racing/The Grinning Dingo F400 Honda RVF 400 1:59.824  4 of  5 12.431 1.332

 18 57 Colin SARRE / Humpty Dumpty Racing Co. GC Honda RS  125 2:02.839  3 of  3 15.446 3.015

 19 8 Andrew ENGLISH / Civil Survey Solutions GC Yamaha TZ 125 2:07.550  5 of  5 20.157 4.711

 20 13 John STAFFORD GC Yamaha TZ 125 2:25.098  1 of  1 37.705 17.548

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

QUALIFYING

LAP TIMES

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 12:07:47

Event: Q05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 16.0C Starters: 20

Track: Dry Printed at: 12:23

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

8 Andrew ENGLISH 2:29.099 2:11.067 2:13.127 2:10.884 2:07.550

13 John STAFFORD 2:25.098

14 Nick LEITH 2:00.826 1:50.864 1:50.739 1:51.447

19 David O'CONNELL 2:07.187 1:56.846 1:55.322 1:54.174 1:54.310

22 Stacey VAN WETERING 2:05.019 1:55.438 1:54.874 1:55.183 1:54.804

33 Jim AGOMBAR 2:16.204 1:53.836 1:51.793 1:51.947

34 Joshua WILLINGHAM 2:03.125 1:52.572 1:52.300 1:52.795 1:52.340

35 Matthew ELITH 2:07.101 1:56.615 1:55.216 1:55.293

35a Russell BAKER 1:58.207 1:50.764 1:51.332 1:53.653

36 Angus GRENFELL 1:58.870 1:48.625 1:48.965 1:48.725 1:50.762

53 Geoff SANDERS 2:07.664 1:57.053 1:55.460 1:55.505 1:53.928

57 Colin SARRE 2:18.022 2:03.137 2:02.839

59 Tom DRANE 1:58.084 1:48.879 1:48.887 1:47.393 1:47.585 1:47.422

69 Archie MCDONALD 1:55.273 5:49.416 1:53.622

74 Jason EMBLEY 2:00.541 1:50.774 1:50.714 1:50.236 1:50.731

76 Scott WEBSTER 2:17.069 2:02.021 1:59.312 1:58.788 1:58.492

77 Christian ROSSI 2:04.056 1:51.816 1:52.358 1:52.186 1:54.874

81 Adam STOCKDALE 1:59.030 1:50.833 1:50.465 1:50.404

285 Glenn KETTLE 2:07.592 1:50.020 1:49.567 1:48.853 1:49.928

636 Emma DE ROSSI 2:18.089 2:02.247 2:00.834 1:59.824 2:01.263

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

QUALIFYING

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 12:07:47

Event: Q05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 16.0C Starters: 20

Track: Dry Printed at: 12:23

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

8  Andrew ENGLISH  (19th) 2 1:21.970 30.602 1:52.572

1 1:52.563 36.536 2:29.099 P 3 1:21.897 30.403 1:52.300

2 1:35.675 35.392 2:11.067 4 1:22.306 30.489 1:52.795

3 1:37.460 35.667 2:13.127 5 1:22.199 30.141 1:52.340

4 1:35.316 35.568 2:10.884

5 1:32.676 34.874 2:07.550 35  Matthew ELITH  (15th)

1 1:35.140 31.961 2:07.101 P

13  John STAFFORD  (20th) 2 1:25.069 31.546 1:56.615

1 1:48.279 36.819 2:25.098 P 3 1:23.853 31.363 1:55.216

4 1:23.920 31.373 1:55.293

14  Nick LEITH  (6th)

1 1:30.487 30.339 2:00.826 P 35a  Russell BAKER  (7th)

2 1:20.373 30.491 1:50.864 1 1:27.661 30.546 1:58.207 P

3 1:20.612 30.127 1:50.739 2 1:20.493 30.271 1:50.764

4 1:20.851 30.596 1:51.447 3 1:20.945 30.387 1:51.332

4 1:20.471 33.182 1:53.653

19  David O'CONNELL  (13th)

1 1:35.421 31.766 2:07.187 P 36  Angus GRENFELL  (2nd)

2 1:24.447 32.399 1:56.846 1 1:28.951 29.919 1:58.870 P

3 1:23.767 31.555 1:55.322 2 1:18.631 29.994 1:48.625

4 1:22.371 31.803 1:54.174 3 1:19.046 29.919 1:48.965

5 1:23.352 30.958 1:54.310 4 1:18.748 29.977 1:48.725

5 1:20.733 30.029 1:50.762

22  Stacey VAN WETERING  (14th)

1 1:33.537 31.482 2:05.019 P 53  Geoff SANDERS  (12th)

2 1:23.818 31.620 1:55.438 1 1:35.878 31.786 2:07.664 P

3 1:23.482 31.392 1:54.874 2 1:24.760 32.293 1:57.053

4 1:23.367 31.816 1:55.183 3 1:24.162 31.298 1:55.460

5 1:23.824 30.980 1:54.804 4 1:24.333 31.172 1:55.505

5 1:23.016 30.912 1:53.928

33  Jim AGOMBAR  (8th)

1 1:44.731 31.473 2:16.204 P 57  Colin SARRE  (18th)

2 1:22.774 31.062 1:53.836 1 1:44.506 33.516 2:18.022 P

3 1:21.384 30.409 1:51.793 2 1:30.163 32.974 2:03.137

4 1:21.231 30.716 1:51.947 3 1:30.147 32.692 2:02.839

34  Joshua WILLINGHAM  (10th) 59  Tom DRANE  (1st)

1 1:32.261 30.864 2:03.125 P 1 1:27.906 30.178 1:58.084 P
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

QUALIFYING

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 12:07:47

Event: Q05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 16.0C Starters: 20

Track: Dry Printed at: 12:23

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

2 1:18.853 30.026 1:48.879 2 1:21.533 30.283 1:51.816

3 1:19.317 29.570 1:48.887 3 1:21.766 30.592 1:52.358

4 1:18.107 29.286 1:47.393 4 1:21.595 30.591 1:52.186

5 1:17.988 29.597 1:47.585 5 1:23.848 31.026 1:54.874

6 1:18.005 29.417 1:47.422

81  Adam STOCKDALE  (5th)

69  Archie MCDONALD  (11th) 1 1:28.556 30.474 1:59.030 P

1 1:25.807 29.466 1:55.273 P 2 1:20.467 30.366 1:50.833

2 1:18.118 4:31.298 5:49.416 3 1:20.379 30.086 1:50.465

3 1:24.053 29.569 1:53.622 P 4 1:20.223 30.181 1:50.404

74  Jason EMBLEY  (4th) 285  Glenn KETTLE  (3rd)

1 1:30.007 30.534 2:00.541 P 1 1:37.383 30.209 2:07.592 P

2 1:20.505 30.269 1:50.774 2 1:19.403 30.617 1:50.020

3 1:20.417 30.297 1:50.714 3 1:19.819 29.748 1:49.567

4 1:19.855 30.381 1:50.236 4 1:19.080 29.773 1:48.853

5 1:20.325 30.406 1:50.731 5 1:19.975 29.953 1:49.928

76  Scott WEBSTER  (16th) 636  Emma DE ROSSI  (17th)

1 1:44.522 32.547 2:17.069 P 1 1:44.350 33.739 2:18.089 P

2 1:30.013 32.008 2:02.021 2 1:29.011 33.236 2:02.247

3 1:27.403 31.909 1:59.312 3 1:27.715 33.119 2:00.834

4 1:26.604 32.184 1:58.788 4 1:27.018 32.806 1:59.824

5 1:26.467 32.025 1:58.492 5 1:27.819 33.444 2:01.263

77  Christian ROSSI  (9th)

1 1:33.344 30.712 2:04.056 P

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

QUALIFYING

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 12:07:47

Event: Q05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 16.0C Starters: 20

Track: Dry Printed at: 12:23

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:02.037 59 Tom DRANE Honda M3 250 1:58.084 1

2:11.764 69 Archie MCDONALD Honda M3 250 1:55.273 1

3:50.916 59 Tom DRANE Honda M3 250 1:48.879 2

3:56.274 36 Angus GRENFELL Honda NSF 250 1:48.625 2

7:27.196 59 Tom DRANE Honda M3 250 1:47.393 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021

Sponsored By Roland Skate / JC's Motorcycle Shop
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

QUALIFYING

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 12:07:47

Event: Q05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 16.0C Starters: 20

Track: Dry Printed at: 12:23

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 R. BAKER 1:31.508 T. DRANE 29.286 T. DRANE 1:47.393

2 T. DRANE 1:31.859 A. MCDONALD 29.466 A. MCDONAL 1:53.622

3 A. STOCKDALE 1:33.129 G. KETTLE 29.748 G. KETTLE 1:48.853

4 J. EMBLEY 1:34.727 A. GRENFELL 29.919 A. GRENFELL 1:48.625

5 N. LEITH 1:35.491 A. STOCKDALE 30.086 A. STOCKDA 1:50.404

6 A. GRENFELL 1:37.730 N. LEITH 30.127 N. LEITH 1:50.739

7 J. WILLINGHAM 1:37.789 J. WILLINGHAM 30.141 J. WILLINGHA 1:52.300

8 C. ROSSI 1:39.136 J. EMBLEY 30.269 J. EMBLEY 1:50.236

9 G. SANDERS 1:41.548 R. BAKER 30.271 R. BAKER 1:50.764

10 A. MCDONALD 1:42.298 C. ROSSI 30.283 C. ROSSI 1:51.816

11 D. O'CONNELL 1:42.299 J. AGOMBAR 30.409 J. AGOMBAR 1:51.793

12 S. VAN WETERING 1:43.155 G. SANDERS 30.912 G. SANDERS 1:53.928

13 G. KETTLE 1:50.119 D. O'CONNELL 30.958 D. O'CONNEL 1:54.174

14 M. ELITH 1:54.925 S. VAN WETERING 30.980 S. VAN WETE 1:54.804

15 S. WEBSTER 1:56.177 M. ELITH 31.363 M. ELITH 1:55.216

16 E. DE ROSSI 1:57.844 S. WEBSTER 31.909 S. WEBSTER 1:58.492

17 C. SARRE 1:58.242 C. SARRE 32.692 C. SARRE 2:02.839

18 J. STAFFORD 1:58.994 E. DE ROSSI 32.806 E. DE ROSSI 1:59.824

19 A. ENGLISH 2:04.115 A. ENGLISH 34.874 A. ENGLISH 2:07.550

20 J. AGOMBAR 2:08.329 J. STAFFORD 36.819 J. STAFFORD 2:25.098

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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